P11000094313

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



600212218606

10/27/11--01023--009 **87.50

K 10/28/11

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Now Rate. It Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)						
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:						
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL C	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status OPY REQUIRED			
FROM: Now Rate. It Inc. Josh Oberhausen						
1000 Lincoln Road #215						
Miani Beach, Florida 33139 Clty, State & Zip						
305-532-1212 Daytime Telephone number						
Josh @ OBRMARKETING, ('om E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)						

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I	NAME		
The name of the	corporation shall be: Now Rate.	It Inc.	
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OF FICE		
	Deinging Introduct address	Mailing addr	ess, if different is:
	1000 Lincoln Road #25		
	Miam: Beach, FL 33139		
A DOMESTIC POLICE	nimbock		
ARTICLE III	which the corporation is organized is:		
	-		_
To do	anything that is legal	by the	laws of Flavio
and 4	the United States of	America.	
ARTICLE IV	SHARES	,	
The number of sh	ares of stock is: 99 Shares of	\$1.00 DAD	Velue Stock
1110 1144 1001 01 01	The state of the s	11 - POTE	Da roc 3 / FE/C
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR		
	Title: Bassala Consulato		
Address:		_ Address:	
	·		
Name and	Title:		
Address:		Address:	
			
Name and	Title:	Name and Title:	
Address:			
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
	lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	the registered agent is:	
Name:	_Josh Oberhausen	tio regional agent is:	
Address:	1250 Lycoh Road #305	_	market and the second s
	Miami Brack, FL 37139	_	2 · 2
	•		,
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
	ddress of the Incorporator is: Josh Oberhausen		E 20
Name: Address:	17.50 / in als Ass #305	-	PAR S
Addices.	1250 Lincoln Road #305 Miami Beach, FL 33139	-	ទួក ចិ
	·	-	•···
Having been na	med as registered agent to accept service of process	for the above stated corpora	tion at the place designated in
this certificate, i	am familiar with and accept the appointment as regi	sterea agent and agree to act t	in ints capacity
	1101011		10/20/11
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		11/25/01
	Kequired Signature/Registered Agent		Date .
I submit this do	cument and affirm that the facts stated herein are	true. I am aware that the fai	lse information submitted in a
document to the	Department of State constitutes a third degree felony	v as provided for in s.817.155,	F.S.
	11101		
/	pelille		10/22/11
	Required Signature/Incorporator		/ Date /